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‘A list of persong declared as touts was supplied to all the courts for information anq display in the respective courts.’
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SHRI B. N. DATAR»: Sir, it was only, what can be stated, a general statement. The Delhi Administration includes also the District and Sessions Judge and, therefore, what was done by the District and Sessions Judge was mentioned, in a general way, as having been done by the Delhi Administration.

*314. [Th, questioner (Shri Dahya-bhai
V. Patel) was absent. For answer, vide cols.
1928-29 infra.]

*315. [The questioner (Shri Niran-jan Singh) was absent. For answer, vide col.
1929 infra.]

BANK ACCOUNTS FOUND
BANKS

IN FOREIGN

4316. SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons who have been caught for having large bank accounts i, foreign countries during th, three years ending on the 31st October, 1961;

(b) the amount involved in such cases;
and

(c) the
matter?

action taken in the

THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF FINANCE
(SHRIB. R. BHAGAT): (a) 43
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persons/firms were found guilty of having bank accounts in foreign counties in the adjudication proceedings held by the Enforcement Directorate during the three years ended on the 31st October, 1961.

(b) Approximately an amount of Rs.
39,68,734 ha, come to the notice of the Directorate of Enforcement.

(c) The cases have been adjudicated and appropriate penalties imposed on the parties concerned.

SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA: May I know whether any foreign bank accounts have been seized?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: Seized? Sir, in some cases they have been asked to repatriate their accounts.

SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA: May I know how many of these bank accounts have been taken over by the Government?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: Sir, if the account is found out specifically, they are asked to repatriate it under the law, and in some cases the accounts have been repatriated. How an account in a foreign bank can be confiscated by the Government of India, I cannot understand, but certainly it has been repatriated.

SHRI N. SRI RAMA REDDY: May I know if any investigation has been made as to how this money came into the possession of these people, how such bank accoimts were being held and all these sorts of things?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: Well, their methods of having money outside India in those banks are very well known. So, we need not go into the details.

SHRI A. D. MANI: Would Government consider publishing the names ol those people in the Gazette to discourage investment abroad without the sanction of the Government of India?
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SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: Sir. when the cases are decided and action taken, well, the names are known. These cases, you know* are quite well known.

SHrRI BHUPESH GUPTA; May I know, in this connection whether—we have read a number of reports about certain accounts of the Chief Minister of the State of Orissa—this is covered by the information that is given; if so, whether he has been asked to repatriate the amount and, if so, what is the amount involved?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: As the Finance
Minister answered in the other House, that is still a matter which is being investigated, and it is too early to say anything about it.

SHrRI FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI: May I know whether all these investigations have been completed?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: 'All these' means? In
43 cases which we have the investigations have been completed and action has been taken.

SHRI ARJUN ARORA: May I know if any Government officers are amongst the forty-three?

SHRIB. R. BHAGAT: No.

SHRI RAMGOPAL GUPTA: May I know what happened to the case of Shri Dange, a Member of the Lok Sabha, whose case was also investigated?

SHRI B. R. BHAGAT: Sir, if it is finalised, certainly we will give the information.
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J [CENTRAL SANSKRIT VIDYAPEBTHA,
TIRTJIPATI

*317. SHRI RAM SAHAL Will th«
Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to start a Central Sanskrit Vidyapee-tha at Tirupati;

(b) whether it will be managed by a society and if so, who will be the members and the chairman of the same;

(¢) whether any co-operation will be sought from the State Governments; and

(d) whether the teachers will be trained in this Vidyapeetha?]
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